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2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
<18 2 2 6 2 2 1
18 -24 65 52 36 23 18 20
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GENDER

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
MALE 209 194 157 137 158 152
FEMALE 197 144 173 147 145 159
GENDER (percentage of respondents)
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COMMUNITY RESIDING CLOSEST TO

2017 2018 2019
Forks 28 22 13
Port Angeles 224 235 270
Sequim 27 29 22
Outside Clallam
County 0 4
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HOW DID YOU GET HERE TODAY ?

2014 2015 2016 20170 2018 2019
WALKED 115 115 112 76 87 102
BUS 59 72 54 61 51 58
BICYCLE 4 4 8 7 9 8
TAXI 0 0 2 0 1 0
DROVE MYSELF 112 82 81 77 66 65
DROVE WITH OTHERS 95 67 62 67 84 78
OTHER 1 4 4 0 0 1
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WHERE DID YOU STAY LAST NIGHT?

2014 2015 2016 | 2017 2018 2019
MY RENTAL OR HOME 154 119 105 88 98 90
WITH FRIENDS OR
FAMILY 73 116 114 94 90 79
EMERGENCY SHELTER 28 41 31 12 30 26
TRANSITIONAL HOUSING 7 9 8 14 9 18
—PERMANENT SUPPORT
HOUSING 1 3 17 11 7 12
MOTEL / HOTEL 14 6 8 15 15 5
VEHICLE 19 18 20 25 34 47
OUTDOORS 32 11 23 24 26 24
REHAB 11 23 4 1 2 9
WHERE DID YOU STAY LAST NIGHT?
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HOW DID YOU HEAR ABOUT TODAY'S EVENT

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
FAMILY /FRIEND 109 98 101 86 95 89
SERVICE AGENCY 40 75 45 59 41 57
FLYER / POSTER 116 69 88 65 93 75
NEWSPAPER 53 23 22 11 8 9
to Flyers at Bus 12 12 16 7 1 3
OUTREACH WORKER 12 11 1 9 16 8
RADIO 4 11 1 2 11 4
ATTENDED PRIOR
YEAR(S) - Started
tracking in 2015 38 19 18 41
Internet / Facebook
page - started
tracking in 2016 12 18 26
Word of Mouth -
started tracking in
2016 10 8 12
OTHER 67 0
HOW DID YOUHEAR ABOUT TODAY'S EVENT?
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CLIENT EXIT EVALUATIONS

Excellent | Very Good | Good Fair Poor
A RESPECTFUL AND
WELCOMING
ATMOSPHERE 186 29 10 2 0
CONVENIENT LOCATION 178 29 7 1 1
A GOOD MIX OF
SERVICES 167 30 13 2 1
CLIENT RESPONSES
(percentage of respondents)
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SERVICE PROVIDER/VOLUNTEER EVALUATIONS

Excellent |Very GoodGood |Fair Poor
A RESPECTFUL AND
WELCOMING
ATMOSPHERE 106 10
CONVENIENT LOCATION 106 6
A GOOD MIX OF
SERVICES 103 8

VOLUNTEER/SERVICE PROVIDER RESPONSES

(percentage of respondents)
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